
Event 2024-2025 Start Date Start Time End Date End Time Location

All SCMEA information, please visit: www.scmea.org

All LISFA information, please visit: lisfamusic.org

All HMEA information, please visit: https://sites.google.com/site/hamptonmea/

All NYSSMA information, please visit: nyssma.org

SCMEA/NMEA Golf Outing Tuesday, July 2, 2024 1:30PM Tuesday, July 2, 2024 Mill Pond Golf Course, Medford

New York State Summer Music Conference (no conference 2024)

LISFA September Meeting

NAfME 2024 Virtual Hill Week

General Membership / Executive Board Meeting (in person) Wednesday, September 18, 2024 7:00PM Wednesday, September 18, 2024 8:00PM Middle Country School District

SCMEA Opening Reception Friday, September 20, 2024 4:00PM Friday, September 20, 2024 6:00PM The Waterview at Port Jefferson Country Club

Classroom Music Workshop #1 - Orff with Patrick Dillon Saturday, September 28, 2024 9:00 AM Saturday, September 28, 2024 2:00PM St. James Elementary School, Smithtown

SCMEA Chairperson Training #1 (at 5pm), General Membership / Executive Board Meeting  (at 7pm) (in person) Wednesday, October 9, 2024 7:00PM Wednesday, October 9, 2024 8:00PM Patchogue Medford School District

Newsday Marching Band Festival Tuesday, October 22, 2024 Friday, October 25, 2024

LISFA Reception / Music Pick-up Tuesday, October 22, 2024 5:30PM Tuesday, October 22, 2024 7:30PM Butterfields

SCMEA Chairperson Training #2 (virtual) Wednesday, October 23, 2024 5:00PM Wednesday, October 23, 2024 7:00PM Virtual

PEAK / Classroom Music Workshop #2 (PEAK) Saturday, October 26, 2024 9:00AM Saturday, October 26, 2024 2:00PM Northport High School

LISFA Selection Day

NAfME Nationals (no conference 2024)

SCMEA Administrators Dinner Monday, November 4, 2024 6:00PM Monday, November 4, 2024 10:00PM East Wind Long Island

NYSCAME/SCMEA/LISFA Symposium Day (Dr. Laura Landor) Tuesday, November 5, 2024 8:00AM Tuesday, November 5, 2024 3:00PM R.M. Moses Middle School - North Babylon

NYSCAME/SCMEA HS All-County Rehearsal #1 Wednesday, November 6, 2024 4:00PM Wednesday, November 6, 2024 8:00PM Connetquot High School

SCMEA Executive Board Meeting (virtual) Wednesday, November 13, 2024 7:00PM Wednesday, November 13, 2024 8:00PM Virtual

LISFA November Meeting

NYSCAME/SCMEA HS All-County Rehearsal #2 Thursday, November 14, 2024 4:00PM Thursday, November 14, 2024 9:00PM Hauppauge High School

NYSCAME/SCMEA HS All-County Rehearsal #3 Friday, November 15, 2024 9:00AM Friday, November 15, 2024 1:00PM Hauppauge High School

NYSCAME/SCMEA HS All-County Concert Friday, November 15, 2024 7:00PM Friday, November 15, 2024 9:00PM Hauppauge High School

Classroom Music Workshop # 3 - Musical Theater with Maureen Edwards Saturday, November 16, 2024 9:00AM Saturday, November 16, 2024 2:00PM Norwood Elementary, Comsewogue

SCMEA Selection Day Tuesday, November 19, 2024 5:00PM Tuesday, November 19, 2024 8:00PM Miller Place High School

All-County Jazz Rehearsal #1 Tuesday, November 19, 2024 6:00PM Tuesday, November 19, 2024 8:30PM Miller Place High School

Day of Tuba and Euphonium Friday, November 22, 2024 3:00 PM Friday, November 22, 2024 9:00 PM Westhampton Beach High School

All-County Jazz Rehearsal #2 Friday, November 22, 2024 6:00PM Friday, November 22, 2024 8:30PM Miller Place High School

All-County Jazz Rehearsal #3 Saturday, November 23, 2024 9:00AM Saturday, November 23, 2024 12:00PM Miller Place High School

All-County Jazz Concert Saturday, November 23, 2024 7:00PM Saturday, November 23, 2024 9:00PM Miller Place High School

NYSSMA Winter Conference Thursday, December 5, 2024 Sunday, December 8, 2024 Rochester, New York

LISFA January Meeting

P.T.A. County Dinner (SCMEA All-County High School Instrumental Jazz Ensemble performance) 6:30 PM 9:30 PM

LISFA Secondary Rehearsal #1 Friday, January 10, 2025 4:00 PM Friday, January 10, 2025 9:00 PM Hauppauge High School

LISFA Secondary Rehearsal #2 Saturday, January 11, 2025 9:00AM Saturday, January 11, 2025 2:00PM Hauppauge High School

LISFA Secondary Concert Sunday, January 12, 2025 1:00PM Sunday, January 12, 2025 Hauppauge High School

SCMEA Executive Board Meeting (virtual) Wednesday, January 8, 2025 7:00 PM Wednesday, January 8, 2025 8:00 PM Virtual

Classroom Workshop #4 - Sharing Session Saturday, January 11, 2025 9:00AM Saturday, January 11, 2025 2:00PM Cordello Elementary, Central Islip

HMEA Middle School Festival Rehearsal #1 Saturday, January 11, 2025 9:00AM Saturday, January 11, 2025 2:00PM Southold

HMEA Middle School Festival Rehearsal #2 Friday, January 17, 2025 1:00PM Friday, January 17, 2025 6:00PM Southold

SCMEA Day of Horn Festival Friday, January 17, 2025 3:00PM Friday, January 17, 2025 9:00PM Northport High School

HMEA Middle School Festival Rehearsal #3 & CONCERTS - 5:30 PM & 7:30 PM Saturday, January 18, 2025 9:00AM Saturday, January 18, 2025 12:00PM Southold

HMEA Middle School  CONCERTS - 5:30 PM & 7:30 PM (Snow Date: Sunday, January 19, 2024 at 2pm and 4pm) Sunday, January 19, 2025 Sunday, January 19, 2025 Southold

HMEA Jazz - Rehearsal #1 Wednesday, January 22, 2025 7:00PM Wednesday, January 22, 2025 9:00PM East Quogue

HMEA Jazz - Rehearsal #2 Thursday, January 23, 2025 7:00PM Thursday, January 23, 2025 9:00PM East Quogue

Mid-Island Band Festival Friday, January 24, 2025 Saturday, January 25, 2025 West Islip

SCMEA Day of Horn Festival (SNOW DATE) Friday, January 24, 2025 Friday, January 24, 2025 Northport High School

LISFA Intermediate Rehearsal #1 Friday, January 24, 2025 4:00 PM Friday, January 24, 2025 8:00 PM Elwood Middle School

HMEA High School Festival Rehearsal #1 Saturday, January 25, 2025 9:00AM Saturday, January 25, 2025 2:00PM Eastport South Manor

LISFA Intermediate Rehearsal #2 Saturday, January 25, 2025 9:00AM Saturday, January 25, 2025 1:00PM Elwood Middle School

LISFA Intermediate Concert Sunday, January 26, 2025 1:00PM Sunday, January 26, 2025 Elwood Middle School

HMEA Jazz  - Rehearsal #3 Wednesday, January 29, 2025 7:00 PM Wednesday, January 29, 2025 9:00 PM East Quogue

HMEA Jazz  - Rehearsal #4 Thursday, January 30, 2025 7:00 PM Thursday, January 30, 2025 9:00 PM East Quogue

HMEA High School Festival Rehearsal #2 Friday, January 31, 2025 1:00 PM Friday, January 31, 2025 6:00 PM Eastport South Manor

HMEA High School Festival Rehearsal #3 Saturday, February 1, 2025 9:00AM Saturday, February 1, 2025 12:00PM Eastport South Manor

HMEA High School  & Jazz CONCERT (Snow Date: Sunday, February 2 at 3pm) Saturday, February 1, 2025 6:00PM Saturday, February 1, 2025 9:00PM Eastport South Manor

SCMEA Day of Jazz Festival Saturday, February 1, 2025 8:00AM Saturday, February 1, 2025 2:00PM Mt. Sinai

SCMEA Executive Board Meeting (in person) (at 7pm) and Chairperson Festival Meeting (at 6pm ) Wednesday, February 5, 2025 7:00PM Wednesday, February 5, 2025 8:00PM Sagamore MS Library

SCMEA Day of Percussion Friday, February 7, 2025 3:30PM Friday, February 7, 2025 9:00PM Sagamore MS

Classroom Music Workshop #5 - Choral Reading Session Saturday, February 8, 2025 9:00AM Saturday, February 8, 2025 2:00PM West Hollow Middle School, Half Hollow Hills

Zone 14 Calendar Meeting / NYSSMA (virtual) Tuesday, February 25, 2025 3:00PM Tuesday, February 25, 2025 4:00PM Virtual

LISFA Nassau Secondary Festival

LISFA February Meeting

LISFA Nassau Intermediate Festival Friday, February 28, 2025 Saturday, March 1, 2025 Uniondale School District

SCMEA Division I, II, III Rehearsals Saturday, March 1, 2025 Saturday, March 1, 2025 Various

NYSSMA Joseph R. Sugar Day Monday, March 3, 2025 9:00AM Monday, March 3, 2025 Albany, New York

SCMEA Division I, II, III Rehearsals Friday, March 7, 2025 Friday, March 7, 2025 Various

SCMEA Division I, II, III Rehearsals Saturday, March 8, 2025 Saturday, March 8, 2025 Various

SCMEA Division III Concert 7:30 PM Saturday, March 8, 2025 7:30PM Saturday, March 8, 2025 9:00 PM Various

SCMEA Division I and II Concerts / 1:00 PM & 5:00 PM Sunday, March 9, 2025 Sunday, March 9, 2025 Various

SCMEA All-County Concerts (SNOW DATES) D1: Weds, D2: Tues, D3: Mon Monday, March 10, 2025 Wednesday, March 12, 2025 Various

LISFA March Meeting

SCMEA Gene Reichenthal Recorder Festival Saturday, March 15, 2025 10:00AM Saturday, March 15, 2025 4:00PM TBD

"Day of Festival" Debrief Wednesday, March 19, 2025 7:00 PM Wednesday, March 19, 2025 8:00PM Virtual

Chairperson Debrief (5pm) SCMEA General Membership / Executive Board Meeting (7pm)  (in person) Wednesday, April 9, 2025 7:00PM Wednesday, April 9, 2025 8:00PM Bayport-Bluepoint High School

LISFA April Meeting

NAfME Eastern Division Conference Thursday, April 24, 2025 Sunday, April 27, 2025 Connecticuit Convention Center, Hartford, CT

LISFA Chamber Music Festival (Suffolk) Saturday, April 26, 2025 Saturday, April 26, 2025 Islip School District

SCMEA General Membership / Executive Board Meeting (in person) Wednesday, May 7, 2025 7:00PM Wednesday, May 7, 2025 8:00PM Eastport South Manor Jr./Sr. HS

SCMEA End of Year Reception Friday, June 6, 2025 4:00PM Friday, June 6, 2025 6:00PM TBD

LISFA July Meeting

LISFA August Meeting

NYSSMA INFORMATION LISTED BELOW

NYSSMA FESTIVALS LISTED BELOW:

NYSSMA Solo & Ensemble Mid-Week Westhampton (South Fork) S-E Thursday, March 27, 2025 Thursday, March 27, 2025

NYSSMA Solo & Ensemble Mid-Week Northport S-E Wednesday, April 2, 2025 Thursday, April 3, 2025

NYSSMA Solo & Ensemble Area 4 Elwood A-S-E-Piano Friday, April 4, 2025 Saturday, April 5, 2025

NYSSMA Solo & Ensemble Mid-Week Sachem S-E Monday, April 7, 2025 Monday, April 7, 2025

NYSSMA Solo & Ensemble Mid-Week South Country w/Miller Place S-E Tuesday, April 8, 2025 Tuesday, April 8, 2025

NYSSMA Solo & Ensemble Mid-Week Smithtown S-E Tuesday, April 22, 2025 Tuesday, April 22, 2025

NYSSMA Solo & Ensemble Mid-Week West Islip S-E Wednesday, April 23, 2025 Wednesday, April 23, 2025

NYSSMA Solo & Ensemble Mid-Week Connetquot S-E Thursday, April 24, 2025 Thursday, April 24, 2025

NYSSMA Solo & Ensemble Area 2 Patchogue-Medford A-S-E-Piano Friday, April 25, 2025 Saturday, April 26, 2025

NYSSMA Solo & Ensemble Mid-Week William Floyd S-E Tuesday, April 29, 2025 Tuesday, April 29, 2025

NYSSMA Solo & Ensemble Mid-Week Islip w/East Islip S-E Wednesday, April 30, 2025 Wednesday, April 30, 2025

NYSSMA Solo & Ensemble Area 1 Copiague A-S-E-Piano Friday, May 2, 2025 Saturday, May 3, 2025

NYSSMA Solo & Ensemble Mid-Week Southold (North Fork) S-E Wednesday, May 7, 2025 Wednesday, May 7, 2025

NYSSMA Solo & Ensemble Area 5 Three Village A-S-E Friday, May 9, 2025 Saturday, May 10, 2025

NYSSMA Solo & Ensemble Mid-Week Middle Country S-E Wednesday, May 14, 2025 Wednesday, May 14, 2025

NYSSMA Solo & Ensemble Area 3 Commack A-S-E-IJ-VJ-Jazz Piano-Drum Set-Classical Guitar Friday, May 16, 2025 Saturday, May 17, 2025

NYSSMA Solo & Ensemble Mid-Week Brentwood S-E Monday, May 19, 2025 Monday, May 19, 2025

NYSSMA Solo & Ensemble Mid-Week Longwood w/Eastport-South Manor S-E Thursday, May 29, 2025 Thursday, May 29, 2025

NYSSMA Solo & Ensemble Area 6 Rocky Point A-S-E Friday, May 30, 2025 Saturday, May 31, 2025

NYSSMA SPECIALITY FESTIVALS LISTED BELOW:
NYSSMA East Piano Festival Areas 5 & 6  Riverhead High School S-E Monday, March 10, 2025 Thursday, March 13, 2025

NYSSMA Solo & Ensemble County Site for Jazz/Guitar/Drum Set Commack A-S-E Friday, May 16, 2025 Saturday, May 17, 2025

NYSSMA Area 3 and Smithtown Only Piano Festival Hauppauge S-E Friday, March 21, 2025 Saturday, March 22, 2025

NYSSMA MAJOR ORGANIZATION FESTIVALS LISTED BELOW:

NYSSMA Major Organization Festival Brentwood B/O Wednesday, April 9, 2025 Wednesday, April 9, 2025

NYSSMA Major Organization Festival Hauppauge C Monday, April 28, 2025 Monday, April 28, 2025

NYSSMA Major Organization Festival South Country B/O Tuesday, April 29, 2025 Tuesday, April 29, 2025

NYSSMA Major Organization Festival Commack B/O Wednesday, April 30, 2025 Wednesday, April 30, 2025

NYSSMA Major Organization Festival South Huntington B/O Thursday, May 1, 2025 Thursday, May 1, 2025

NYSSMA Major Organization Festival Patchogue-Medford B/O Monday, May 19, 2025 Monday, May 19, 2025

NYSSMA Major Organization Festival Middle Country B/O Tuesday, May 20, 2025 Tuesday, May 20, 2025

NYSSMA Major Organization Festival Middle Country C Wednesday, May 21, 2025 Wednesday, May 21, 2025

NYSSMA Major Organization Festival West Islip B/O Wednesday, May 21, 2025 Wednesday, May 21, 2025

NYSSMA Major Organization Festival West Islip B/O Thursday, May 22, 2025 Thursday, May 22, 2025

NYSSMA Major Organization Festival Connetquot B/O Wednesday, May 28, 2025 Wednesday, May 28, 2025

NYSSMA Major Organization Festival  William Floyd B/O Wednesday, May 28, 2025 Wednesday, May 28, 2025

NYSSMA Major Organization Festival William Floyd C Thursday, May 29, 2025 Thursday, May 29, 2025

NYSSMA Major Organization Festival Sachem B/O Tuesday, June 3, 2025 Tuesday, June 3, 2025

NYSSMA Major Organization Festival  Longwood B/O/CE Tuesday, June 3, 2025 Tuesday, June 3, 2025

NYSSMA Major Organization Festival Longwood C/CE Thursday, June 5, 2025 Thursday, June 5, 2025

NYSSMA Major Organization Festival Sachem B/O Thursday, June 5, 2025 Thursday, June 5, 2025

SCMEA All-County Festival Locations 2025 (March) Location Address

East Division 1 Rehearsals @ Earl L. Vandermeulen High School 350 Old Post Road, Port Jefferson, NY 11777
East Division 2 Rehearsals @ Shoreham Wading River High School 250B Rte 25A, Shoreham, NY 11786
East Division 3 Rehearsals @ Westhampton Beach High School & Westhampton Beach Middle School 240 Mill Road, Westhampton Beach, NY 11978
East Concerts (All Divisions) @ Comsewogue High School 565 Bicycle Path, Port Jefferson Station, NY 11776

Central Division 1 Rehearsal @ Udall Middle School 900 Udall Road, West Islip, NY 11795
Central Concert @ Centereach High School 14 43rd Street Centereach, NY 11720

West Division 1 Rehearsals @ Lindenhurst High School 300 Charles Street, Lindenhurst, NY 11757
West Division 2 Rehearsals @ Deer Park High School 1 Falcon Place, Deer Park, NY 11729
West Division 3 Rehearsals @ East Islip Middle School 100 Redmen St. Islip Terrace, NY 11752
West Concerts (All Divisions) @ Northport High School 154 Laurel Hill Road, Northport, NY 11768

**Note Time: Division 1 rehearsal on Friday 4pm -7pm, Divisions 2&3 on Friday 4pm-8pm Concert Attire:  All professional black


